AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF C	ONTRACT		CONTRACT ID CODE	PA	GE OF	PAGES		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. REQ	L UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJE	 ECT NO.	(If applicable)		
P00019	04/29/2	025	25SC000796						
6. ISSUED BY CODE	892430	020	7. ADN	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	0600	 6		
SC Consolidated Service Center - CH Office of Science U.S. Department of Energy 9800 South Cass Avenue Lemont IL 60439			Fermi Site Office U.S. Department of Energy Fermi Site Office P.O. Box 2000 Batavia IL 60510						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	, county, State and	I ZIP Code)	(x) 9A.	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
FERMI FORWARD DISCOVERY GROUP, LLC Attn: Tracey Quinn 5801 S ELLIS AVE STE 619 CHICAGO IL 606375418			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 89243024CSC000002 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)						
CODE VLS6K3EVCMW5	FACILITY COD	E	10	9/30/2024					
^ TO 01/0T A 01/10A0				ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED I ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	nce to the solicite uired) I NO. 6; ODIFICATION OF	ation and this amendment. Net DATED 4/24/20 F CONTRACTS/ORDERS (Specify authority) THE (, and is Inc 025 IT MC	received prior to the opening hour and date sp	Decified. 39,697 SCRIBED I	7.00 IN ITEM	14.		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)			IY OF: IGATION OF FUNDS (DEC 2000)					
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION UEI: VLS6K3EVCMW5 As provided in paragraph (a)	(Organized by U	CF section headings, incl	uding s	•	ole.)	-4,			
OBLIGATION OF FUNDS (DEC 200 obligated hereunder is incre \$1,296,238,893.81, to a tota	0) of th ased by	e subject con \$89,697.00 (N	ntra NON-2	ct as initially awarded	, the	amou	int		
All other terms and conditio Payment:	ns remai	n the same.							
Payment - Direct Payment									
from U.S. Dept of Treasury									
Period of Performance: 10/01	/2024 to	12/31/2029							
Continued									
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	e document refe	erenced in Item 9 A or 10A	16A. I	retofore changed, remains unchanged and in for NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICE ert M. Scott					
15D CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C DATE SIGNED				1400	DATE SIGNED		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	108.	JNITED STATES OF AMERICA			2. DATE SIGNED 4/29/2025		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)				(Signature of Contracting Officer)			1/2//2020		

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 89243024CSC000002/P00019
 PAGE 2
 2
 2
 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

FERMI FORWARD DISCOVERY GROUP, LLC

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Add Item 00014 as follows:				
00011					00.007.00
00014	April 2025 Funding - Non-Appropriated Obligated Amount: \$89,697.00				89,697.00
	Embedded Lease: No				

Financial Plan Number: 6

Category

OPERATING EXPENSES

CAPITAL EQUIPMENT

REIMBURSABLE WORK

CONSTRUCTION

GRAND TOTAL:

Allottee: 61 CH - Chicago Operations Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY DOE AFP Local Financial Plan Report

Period Name: APR-25

PO Number: 89243024CSC000002

Fund Parent: ALL FUNDS Fiscal Year: 2025

Reporting Entity: Allottee:

Run Prior AFP Report?: N

Report Run Type: FINAL

Prior Financial Plan Run Code: 89243024CSC00000(24-MAR-2025 11:49:59)

Changes Only?: N To Date:

Report Output Type: FCDS VERSION 2

Report Output: TEXT

STARS FORMAT - SUMMARY

BUDGET AUTHORITY (BA)

Report Date: 24-APR-25 15:20

Page: 1 of 18

BEGINNING -----UNCOSTED OBLIGATIONS PREVIOUS CHANGE REVISED TOTAL AVAILABLE 5,000,000.00 393,665,632.38 10,574,640.04 404,240,272.42 0.00 109,846,148.51 1,949,000.00 111,795,148.51 0.00 727,905,640.92 32,284,000.00 760,189,640.92 0.00 14,528,395.07 575,133.89 15,103,528.96 409,240,272.42 111,795,148.51 760,189,640.92 15,103,528.96 5,000,000.00 1,245,945,816.88 45,382,773.93 1,291,328,590.81 1,296,328,590.81

* Certification of Funds Availability:

LUCAS Digitally signed by LUCAS KONECNY

KONECNY Date: 2025.04.24 14:30:34 -05'00'

* Certifying Official